

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 14**

June 24, 2003 – Offered by Representative STASKUNAS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 4: delete “or ss. 942.08 or” and substitute “or, ss.”.

3 **2.** Page 3, line 4: after “943.15,” insert “or, if the person is a repeat peeping tom
4 offender, as defined in s. 973.048 (1g), s. 942.08.”.

5 **3.** Page 4, line 10: delete “or ss. 942.08 or” and substitute “or, ss.”.

6 **4.** Page 4, line 10: after “943.15,” insert “or, if the person is a repeat peeping
7 tom offender, as defined in s. 973.048 (1g), s. 942.08.”.

8 **5.** Page 4, line 18: delete “or ss. 942.08 or” and substitute “or, ss.”.

9 **6.** Page 4, line 18: after “943.15,” insert “or, if the person is a repeat peeping
10 tom offender, as defined in s. 973.048 (1g), s. 942.08.”.

11 **7.** Page 7, line 1: delete “or ss. 942.08 or” and substitute “or, ss.”.

